
2017-2018 Westside High School Varsity Girls Basketball Schedule 

 

Tues  Nov 28  Westside vs Aquinas  Home  Varsity/JV 4:30 

Fri  Dec 1  Westside vs Evans  Home  Varsity/JV 4:00 

Sat  Dec 2  Westside vs ARC  Away  Varsity/JV 2:00 

Wed  Dec 6  Westside vs Glenn Hills Away  JV        5:00 

Fri  Dec 8  Westside vs Laney  Home  Varsity/JV 4:00 

Sat  Dec 9  Westside vs Greenbrier Away  Varsity/JV 2:00 

Tues  Dec 12  Westside vs Jefferson Co. Home  Varsity      6:00 

Wed  Dec 13  Westside vs Hephzibah Home  JV               5:00 

Fri  Dec 15  Westside vs Harlem  Away  Varsity/JV 4:00 

Sat  Dec 16  Westside vs Burke Co.  Away  Varsity/JV 2:00 

Thru – Sat Dec 20,21,22 Greenwood Christmas Tournament  Varsity     TBA 

Tue  Jan 2  Westside vs Josey  Away  Varsity/JV 2:00 

Fri  Jan 5  Westside vs Screven Co. Home  Varsity/JV 4:00 

Sat  Jan6  Westside vs Greenbrier Home  Varsity/JV 2:00 

Tues  Jan 9  Westside vs Butler  Away  Varsity       5:00 

Fri  Jan 12  Westside vs Glenn Hills Away  Varsity/JV 4:00 

Tues  Jan 16  Westside vs Laney  Away  Varsity       5:00 

Fri  Jan 19  Westside vs Jefferson Co. Away  Varsity/JV 4:30 

Sat  Jan 20  Westside vs Evans  Away  Varsity/JV 2:00 

Tue  Jan 23  Westside vs Harlem  Home  Varsity      5:00 

Fri  Jan 26  Westside vs Josey  Home  Varsity      5:00 

Tues  Jan 30  Westside vs Screven Co. Away  Varsity      6:00 



Fri  Feb 2  Westside vs Butler  Home  Varsity 5:00 

Sat  Feb 3  Westside vs Glenn Hills Home  Varsity(Senior Night) 

5:00 


